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Prodekanka pre rozvoj a zahrani¢né vzt'ahy: Ing. Petra Bujfidkova, PhD., petra.bujnakova@uniza.sk

Erasmus koordinator: Mgr. Zuzana Pudikova, zuzana.pudikova@uniza.sk

Poradové
::: IISvy Oficialny nazov vysokoskolskej institucie Stat Fakulta na zahraniénej VS s ktorou je uzavreta spolupraca, adresa ERASMUS ID Webova stranka kontaktna osoba
Department of Civil Engineering, Umuttepe, 41001 Assc. Prof. Dr. Hakan Erdogan,
1. Kocaeli University Turecko lzmit/Kocaeli, Turecko TR KOCAELI02 http://int.kocaeli.edu.tr/ hakan.erdogan@kocaeli.edu.tr
Université de Pau et des Pays de I'Adour , College hitps://ri.univ-pau.fr/en/international-welcome-  |blandine.daguerre@univ-pau.fr Blandine Daguerre
2. University PAU Francuzsko STEE - ISABTP FPAUO1 desk.html Marina Hild <marina.hild@univ-pau.fr>
Université de Pau et des Pays de I'Adour , College https://ri.univ-pau.fr/en/international-welcome-  |blandine.daguerre@univ-pau.fr Blandine Daguerre,
2. University PAU Francuzsko STEE - ISABTP FPAUO1 desk.html Marina Hild <marina.hild@univ-pau.fr>
ENIT/International relations Office
3. Ecole Nationale d'Ingénieurs de TARBES Francuzsko mechanical/industrial engineering dpt F TARBESOQ3 https://www.enit.fr/en/index.html Tel +33 5 62 44 27 36 agreement@enit.fr
Hakan KALYON, hakankalyon@beun.edu.tr,
4. Zonguldak Bulent Ecevit University Turecko School of Maritime Business and Managemen TRZONGULDO1 https://erasmus.beun.edu.tr/ +903722911639, erasmus@beun.edu.tr
coordinator, beska.erasmus@pcz.pl- faculty
5. Politechnika Czestochowska Pol'sko Faculty of Civil Engineering PLCZESTOCO1 https://pcz.pl/en/erasmus coordinator
0048126282504, djasinska@pk.edu.pl-Faculty of
6. Cracow University of Technology Polsko Faculty of Civil Engineering PL KRAKOWO03 http://erasmus.pk.edu.pl/incoming-students/ Civil Engineering, erasmus_wa@hotmail.com-dr
Michaela Luft, michaela.luft@iuz.tu-freiberg.de,
1. Technische Universitat Bergakademie Freiberg  |Nemecko Geowissenschaften, Geotechnik und Bergbau D FREIBERO1 https://tu-freiberg.de/ https://tu-freiberg.de/
incoming@hi.is, hi@hi.is, Porsteinn Seemundsson -
8. Haskoli Islands Island Faculty of Civil Engineering IS REYKJAV01 https://english.hi.is/node/50023 HI <steinis@hi.is>
Ecole Supérieure d'Ingénieurs des Travaux de la Responsable des relations internationales
9. Construction de Caen Francuzsko School Civil Engineering F EPERONO1 https://lwww.esitc-caen.fr/ International coordinator
Lucie Bilova, Erasmus incoming students
10. Ceske Vysoke Uceni Technicke v Praze Cesko Faculty of Civil Engineering CZ PRAHA10 https://www.cvut.cz/fakulta-stavebni coordinator
https://vilniustech.lt/for-international- Programmes Group,
1. Vilniaus Gedimino Technikos Universitetas Litva Faculty of Civil Engineering LT VILNIUS02 students/80958 indre.kasputyte@vilniustech.lt;
12. Universita degli Studi di Parma Taliansko Department of Engineering and Architecture | PARMAOQ1 https://www.unipr.it’en/node/100528 Paolo Cova, paolo.cova@unipr.it, +390521905818
rubiss@rub.de, Klasik, Veronika
13. Ruhr-Universitat Bochum Nemecko D BOCHUMO1 http://www.ruhr-uni-bochum.de <veronika.klasik@ruhr-uni-bochum.de>
Faculty of Environmental, Geomatic and Energy Ludwina Zukowska, Ludwina.Zukowska@polsl.pl,
14, Politechnika Slaska Polsko Engineering PL GLIWICEQ1 https://www.polsl.pl/en/education/ mobility@polsl.pl,
Faculty of Environmental, Geomatic and Energy https://erasmus.tu.kielce.pl/en/welcome/how-to- |mmikolajczyk@tu.kielce.pl, adamklak@tu.kielce.pl; -
1. Politechnika Swietokrzyska Pol'sko Engineering PL KIELCEQ1 apply/ Faculty of Civil Engineering, aludynia@tu.kielce.pl;
hitps://www.uminho.pt/EN/education/coursecata |ana.esteves@usai.uminho.pt,
16. Universidade do Minho Portugalsko School of Engineering P BRAGAO1 logue/Pages/practice.asp coop.int@usai.uminho.pt
https://ipc.sze.hu/en_GB/information-for-
17. Szechenyi Istvan Egyetem Madarsko Szechenyi Istcvan University HU GYORO1 incoming Mr.Attila Borsos, borsosa@sze.hu, +3696613634
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18. *University of Porto Portugalsko Faculty of Civil Engineering P PORTO02 www.fe.up.pt/admissions prof. Joao Pedro Pégo- Erasmus coordinator
18. University of Porto Portugalsko Faculty of Engineering of the University of Porto P PORTO 02 www.fe.up.pt/admissions prof. Jodo Pedro Pégo- Erasmus coordinator
Nikolay Georgiev, ngeorgiev@vtu.bg,
19. Todor Kableshkov school of transport Bulharsko Erasmus office BG SOFIA22 https://www.vtu.bg/ +35929709343
20. Ecole di eginierus CESI Francuzsko F PARIS 335 https://ecole-ingenieurs.cesi.fr/ sdumortier@cesi.fr,RelationsInternationales@cesi.fr
Monika Manakova, +420596993716, 'Maturova
21. VSB Technicka Ostrava Cesko Faculty of Civili Engineering/ Structural Mechanics CZ OSTRAVAOQ1 https://www.vsb.cz Marcela' <marcela.maturova@vsb.cz>
Miglena Dimitrova, erasmus@vfu.bg,
22. Varna Free University Bulharsko Varna Free University "Chernorizets Hrabar" BG VARNAO1 http://vfu.bg +35952359523
https://www.vut.cz/en/students/qoing- doc. JUDr. Ing. Zdenék Dufek, Ph.D,
23. VUT Brno Cesko Faculty of Civil Engineering CZ BRNOO1 abroad/contact#ozv dufek.z@fce.vutbr.cz, +420 54114 8012
hitps://www.uoradea.ro/Erasmus+Incoming+Stu [Amalia Sturza, asturza@uoradea.ro, .+40 259 422
24. University of ORADEA Rumunsko Faculty of Civil Engineering, Cadastral Survey RO ORADEAO1 dents 421
Andree Klann, andree.klann@zuv.uni-hannover.de,
29. Gottfried Wilhelm Leibniz Universitat Hannover Nemecko Faculty of Civil Engineering and Geodetic Science D HANNOVEQ1 www.international.uni-hannover.de +49 511 762 4090
Uros Kline, uros.kline@um.si, Erasmus
20. University of Maribor Slovinsko Faculty of Civil Engineering, Transportation S| MARIBORO01 WWW.UM.S| <erasmus@um.si>
27. University of Brasov Rumunsko Faculty of Civil Engineering RO BRASQOV 01 https://constructii.unitbv.ro/en/ Radu MUNTEAN, radu.m@unitbv.ro
Murat Ercan, ila@cumhuriyet.edu.tr,
28. *Sivas Cumhuriyet Universitesi Turecko TR SIVASO1 https://erasmus.cumhuriyet.edu.tr/en +903462191239,erasmus@cumhuriyet.edu.tr
https://www.gik.pw.edu.pl/gik_en/Studies/Erasm |dziekan.studenci.gik@pw.edu.p, +48 22 234 7694,
29. Politechnika Warszawska Pol'sko Faculty of Civil Engineering PL WARSZAW02 us drinz. Joanna Pluto-Kossakowska,
University of Technology and Humanities in Faculty of Materials, Construction and Environmental Monika GWOZDZ LASON,
30. Bielsko-Biala Polsko Engineering PL BIELSKO02 https://www.ath.bielsko.pl/ mgwozdz@ath.bielsko.pl
m.debowska@po.edu.pl, Juliusz Kus,
31. Politechnika Opolska Polsko Faculty of Building and Architecture PL OPOLEQ2 https://po.opole.pl j.kus@po.opole.pl, +48774498572,
Internacionalizacao <internacional@ubi.pt>,
32. University of Beira Interior Portugalsko P COVILHAQ1 https://www.ubi.pt/en/ Tel.: (+351) 275 329138
auvergne-inp.fr, +33473288028, Ms. Jane ROCHE
33. Clermont-Ferrand Francuzsko F AUBIERE 04 https://www.clermont-auvergne-inp.fr jane.roche@uca.fr
34. University of Rome Sapienza Taliansko | ROMAO1 www.uniroma.it
https://www.ulusofona.pt/en/international- Santos Raquel, raquel.sofia.santos@ulusofona.pt,
39. University of Lus6fona Portugalsko Cofac Cooperativa de Formacao e Animacao Cultural Crl [PLISBOAS2 students El6i Jodo Faria Figueiredo@ulusofona.pt
julide.turkkan@univ-eiffel.fr, +33(1) 71 40 81 65,
https://www.univ-qustave- mailys.hutteau-toupillier@univ-eiffel.fr; Dulor,
36. Université Gustave Eiffel Francuzko Université Gustave Eiffel F PARIS 483 eiffel.fr/en/international/international-students ~ |Camille, Camille.Dulor@univ-eiffel.fr,
The International University of Logistics and Sylwia Skalik, erasmus@msl.com.pl,
37. Transport in Wroctaw Pol'sko Faculty of Logistics and Transport PL WROCLAW16 https://www.mwslit.com/contact-erasmus +48713246842 ext.212, Anna Haracz-
Civil Engineering, ewa.rzysko@pw.edu.pl, dekan-
prof. Andrzej Garbacz, Ph.D.,
38. Politechnika Warszawska Pol'sko Faculty of Civil Engineering PL WARSZAW02 https://erasmus.pw.edu.pl/erasmusen D.Sc.andrzej.garbacz@pw.edu.pl,
Anna Nosal, anna.nosal@pwr.edu.pl; dekanka-
erasmus@pwr.edu.pl, Danuta BRYJA, danuta.bryja@pwr.edu.pl, Michat
39. Wroclaw University of Science and Technology  [Pol'sko Faculty of Civil Engineering PL WROCLAWO02 https://dwm.pwr.edu.pl/en/ Musiat, PhD, michal.musial@pwr.edu.pl
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Alexandra LETOURNEUR, Marie-Astrid de

https://www.univ- Lambilly, Exchange Coordinator,
40. Polytech Orleans Francuzko F ORLEANS 01 orleans.fr/en/univ/international/contacts International.polytech@univ-orleans.fr
Mgr. Helena Houskova (helena.houskova@cvut.cz,
41, Ceske Vysoke Uceni Technicke v Praze Cesko Kolkenerov ustav, Praha/ iba pre PhD. CZ PRAHA10 https://www.klok.cvut.cz/spoluprace/ +420-22435-3461

email ktu@ktu.lt, https://admissions.ktu.edu/wp-
content/uploads/sites/299/2023/05/SAF _23-
24_Faculty_of_Civil_Engineering_and_Architect [Rlta Jankauskiené

42. Kaunas University of Technology Litva Faculty of Civil Engineering and Architecture LT KAUNASQ2 ure_1-3.pdf, erasmus@ktu.It (ruta.jankauskiene@ktu.lt),erasmus@ktu.lt

Sandy Eisenloffel, sandy.eisenloeffel@tu-
dresden.de, +4935146335097,
43. TECHNISCHE UNIVERSITAET DRESDEN Nemecko Faculty of Transport Sciences D DRESDENO02 https://tu-dresden.de/ austauschstudium@tu-dresden.de

Maria Doerffer, Institutional Coordinator,
maria.doerffer@pg.edu.pl, +48 58 347 20 42,

https://pg.edu.pl/en/students/international- Aneta Luczkiewicz, Faculty of Civil and
mobility/erasmus-incoming-students, Environmental Engineering,
44. GDANSK UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY Polsko Faculty of Civil and Environmental Engineering PL GDANSK02 erasmus@pg.edu.pl magdalena.wroclawska@pg.edu.pl,

* celouniverzitna Bilateralna zmluva
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